+24V+24V +24V+24V
75
0
75
0
75
0 121
12175

When using standard snap
connectors, it is recommended
to scrape off the coating from
each conductor to ensure a
proper connection. When using
heavy duty snap connectors, this
is only necessary for IP65 and
IP68 types.
Page 2 of 3©2018 American Lighting, Inc.   REV1839   www.AmericanLighting.com 11775 E. 45th Ave. Denver, CO 80239   Ph: 1-800-880-1180   Fax: 303-695-7633
TRULUX Standard Grade Tape Light24V
12V
Recommended Power Supplies
Part Number Description Application Primary /
Secondary Total Wattage Listing Dimensions
For Trulux Controlled Systems
LED-DR30-12 Constant voltage hardwire driver Dry location 100-240 AC / 12V DC 30W cURus 6-1/2”x1-3/4”x1-3/16”
LED-DR60-12 Constant voltage hardwire driver Dry/Damp location 100-240 AC / 12V DC 60W cURus 7-13/16”x1-3/4”1-5/8”
LED-DR100-12 Constant voltage hardwire driver Dry/Wet location 100-240 AC / 12V DC 100W cURus 7-5/8”x2-1/8”1-1/2”
LED-DR150-12 Constant voltage hardwire driver Dry/Wet location 100-240 AC / 12V DC 150W cURus 9”x2-5/8”1-1/2”
LED-DR30-24 Constant voltage hardwire driver Dry location 100-240 AC / 24V DC 30W cURus 6-1/2”x1-3/4”x1-3/16”
LED-DR60-24 Constant voltage hardwire driver Dry/Damp location 100-240 AC / 24V DC 60W cURus 7-13/16”x1-3/4”1-5/8”
LED-DR100-24 Constant voltage hardwire driver Dry/Wet location 100-240 AC / 24V DC 100W cURus 7-5/8”x2-1/8”1-1/2”
LED-DR150-24 Constant voltage hardwire driver Dry/Wet location 100-240 AC / 24V DC 150W cURus 9”x2-5/8”1-1/2”
For Non-Trulux Controlled Systems
ELV-30-12 Constant voltage hardwire driver Dry location 100-130V AC / 12V DC 30W cETLus 7-1/16”x2-3/8”1-3/8”
ELV-45-12 Constant voltage hardwire driver Dry location 100-130V AC / 12V DC 45W cETLus 7-1/16”x2-3/8”1-3/8”
ELV-60J-12 Constant voltage hardwire driver Wet location 100-130V AC / 12V DC 60W cETLus 13-3/4”x3-1/16”x2-5/16”
ELV-80J-12 Constant voltage hardwire driver Wet location 100-130V AC / 12V DC 80W cETLus 13-3/4”x3-1/16”x2-5/16”
ELV-30-24 Constant voltage hardwire driver Dry location 100-130V AC / 24V DC 30W cETLus 7-1/16”x2-3/8”1-3/8”
ELV-45-24 Constant voltage hardwire driver Dry location 100-130V AC / 24V DC 45W cETLus 7-1/16”x2-3/8”1-3/8”
ELV-60J-24 Constant voltage hardwire driver Wet location 100-130V AC / 24V DC 60W cETLus 13-3/4”x3-1/16”x2-5/16”
ELV-80J-24 Constant voltage hardwire driver Wet location 100-130V AC / 24V DC 80W cETLus 13-3/4”x3-1/16”x2-5/16”
Trulux Single Color Control Options
Image Part Number Description
Trulux Controllers
SRF-BATT Trulux Single Color Radio Frequency Control; Push Dial Wall Mount; Single zone; Battery operated (CR2032 included);